



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 762/2017**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP with
Ms. Prachee Satija, Adv.

versus

RAM NATH SAH

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

16.10.2017

Crl. M.A. 16906/2017

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

Crl. M.A. 16905/2017 (Delay)

Notice be issued to the respondent, returnable for 1st March, 2018.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

OCTOBER 16, 2017

ga