



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 762/2017 & CrI.M.A.16905/2017 (delay)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through Mr. Anupam S. Sharma with Ms.
Prachee Satija, Advocates.

versus

RAM NATH SAH Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

01.03.2018

Service report qua the service of notice on the respondent is awaited.

In addition to awaiting earlier notice, issue fresh notice to respondent, returnable on 18.09.2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 01, 2018

st