



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 762/2017 & CrI.M.A.16905/2017**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP with Mr.
Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishann
Bhardwaj, Mr. Sagar and Ms.
Madhulika Rai Sharma, Advocates

versus

RAM NATH SAHRespondent

Through: Ms. Bhoomika, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **25.02.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment which is not
opposed by learned SPP for the petitioner/CBI.

List on 14th July, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

Rt/st

Click here to check corrigendum, if any