



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 762/2017& CRL.M.A. 16905/2017**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP, Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishann Bhardwaj, Mr. Shivam Mishra, Ms. Madhulika Rai Sharma and Ms. Mansi Gautam, Advs.

versus

RAM NATH SAH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.C. Pathak, Ms. Bhoulmika and Mr. Sunny Pnodwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

14.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the CBI seeks time to examine the Trial Court record. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. At request, re-notify on 10.11.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 14, 2025/kr/yg