



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 762/2017 & CRL.M.A. 16905/2017

CENTRAL BUREAU
OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP
for the CBI with Mr.
Changez Khan and Mr.
Siddharth Shekhar,
Advocates.

versus

RAM NATH SAH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunny Gupta,
Advocate (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.11.2025

1. The learned SPP for the CBI requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 29.01.2026.
3. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has not been able to contact the respondent for quite some time.
4. Let the CBI verify the well being and address of the respondent before the next date of hearing.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025

DU