



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 762/2017 & CRL.M.A. 16905/2017-Delay 111 days.

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP for CBI

versus

RAM NATH SAHRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. Considering it is already 01:00 PM, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent, in the interest of justice, re-notify on 29.04.2026.
2. In the meanwhile, the petitioner/ CBI is directed to revert with the appropriate instructions in compliance of the last order dated 10.11.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/rr