



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 762/2017, CRL.M.A. 16905/2017**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP for CBI with
Mr. Shivender Gupta, Adv.

versus

RAM NATH SAHRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. In furtherance of order dated 10.11.2025, learned counsel for CBI submits that the respondent is, in fact, bed-ridden and is not in a position to appear.
2. As such, issue notice to the respondent through CBI, who, if required, upon being served may contact Mr. Sarthak Karol, Standing Counsel (+91 9810900987) Standing Counsel, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee (**DHCLSC**) for being represented in the present proceedings as per the terms and conditions of the DHCLSC, as also file written synopsis not exceeding *three pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, he wishes to rely upon one week prior to the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 15.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/bh